FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY. SPANISH VERSION PREVAILS.

TALGO, S.A. (“Talgo” or the “Company”) pursuant to the article 227 of the restated Spanish
Securities Market Act (Ley del Mercado de Valores) approved by Real Decreto Legislativo 4/2015,
de 23 de octubre, hereby discloses the following

RELEVANT FACT

In connection with the regulatory announcement (hecho relevante) (no. 271608) published on
15 November 2018, regarding the set-up of a buy-back programme of own shares (the “Buy-
back Programme”), the Company hereby informs that, during the period between 2 and 6 of
December 2019, both included, the Company has carried out the following transactions over its
own shares under the Buy-back Programme:

Date Security Transaction Stock Exchange [Number of shares Price (€)
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition BME 75,000 5.97
03/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition BME 51,000 6.02
04/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition BME 40,426 5.97
05/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition BME 16,000 5.94
06/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition BME 32,097 5.99

The total number of shares acquired and total cash destined under the Buy-back Programme
amounts 10,834,280 shares and 60,303,558 euros, respectively.

Detailed information of all the transactions carried out within the referred period is attached
as annex.

Madrid, 11 December 2019
Talgo, S.A.
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ANNEX
Date Security Transaction \CTLLLUC Price (€) Broker
shares
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 232 5.96 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 444 5.97 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 1,489 5.97 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 524 5.98 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 379 5.98 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 140 5.98 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 482 5.98 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 434 5.98 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 1,291 5.98 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 655 5.98 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 494 5.98 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 543 5.98 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 574 5.98 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 2,054 5.98 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 1,076 5.99 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 1,441 5.99 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 1,070 5.99 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 2,184 5.99 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 1,075 5.99 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 2,082 5.99 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 623 5.99 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 2,100 5.99 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 2,277 5.99 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 469 6.00 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 93 6.00 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 400 6.00 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 479 6.00 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 301 6.00 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 561 6.00 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 760 6.00 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 925 6.00 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 2,103 6.00 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 605 6.01 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 963 6.01 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 1,070 6.01 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 516 6.01 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 41 6.01 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 407 6.01 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 2,029 6.01 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 4,265 6.01 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 40 6.01 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 532 6.01 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 67 6.01 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 3,662 6.01 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 884 6.02 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 931 6.02 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 725 6.02 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 1,252 6.02 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
02/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 3,316 6.02 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.




02/12/2019
02/12/2019
02/12/2019
02/12/2019
02/12/2019
02/12/2019
02/12/2019
02/12/2019
02/12/2019
02/12/2019
02/12/2019
02/12/2019
02/12/2019
02/12/2019
02/12/2019
02/12/2019
02/12/2019
02/12/2019
02/12/2019
02/12/2019
02/12/2019
02/12/2019
02/12/2019
02/12/2019
02/12/2019
02/12/2019
02/12/2019
02/12/2019
02/12/2019
02/12/2019
02/12/2019
02/12/2019
02/12/2019
02/12/2019
02/12/2019
02/12/2019
02/12/2019
02/12/2019
02/12/2019
02/12/2019
02/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019

FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY. SPANISH VERSION PREVAILS.

TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC

Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition

568
502
558
638
721
235
1,171
500
385
400
495
501
277
89
88
1,000
1,372
83
518
63
624
400
2,101
446
433
297
1,008
543
516
444
523
710
1,000
600
362
794
1,226
249
241
713
547
498
1,067
1,878
638
1,187
781
761
85
780
697
1,115
1,507
694
1,571

6.02
6.02
6.02
6.02
6.02
6.03
6.03
6.03
6.03
6.04
6.04
6.04
6.04
6.04
6.04
6.04
6.04
6.04
6.04
6.04
6.04
6.04
6.04
6.05
6.05
6.05
6.05
6.05
6.06
6.06
6.06
6.06
6.06
6.06
6.06
6.06
6.06
6.07
6.07
6.07
6.08
5.92
593
593
5.94
5.95
5.95
5.95
5.95
5.95
5.96
5.96
5.96
5.96
5.96

BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.



03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019

FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY. SPANISH VERSION PREVAILS.

TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC

Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition

653
900
86
1,240
496
464
405
79
448
483
541
990
83
977
1,997
54
398
88
25
452
629
990
840
459
1,253
2,077
1,026
449
922
1,441
2,582
573

2,579
1,006
524
970
555
462
70
980
511
100
1,468
1,903
86
862
519
541
504
2,513
744
443
497
1,143

5.97
5.97
5.97
5.97
5.97
5.97
5.97
5.97
5.97
5.97
5.98
5.98
5.98
5.98
5.98
5.98
5.98
5.99
5.99
5.99
5.99
5.99
5.99
5.99
5.99
5.99
5.99
5.99
5.99
5.99
5.99
5.99
5.99
5.99
5.99
5.99
5.99
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
5.92
5.93
5.94
5.95
5.95

BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.



04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
05/12/2019
05/12/2019
05/12/2019
05/12/2019
05/12/2019
05/12/2019
05/12/2019
05/12/2019
05/12/2019
05/12/2019
05/12/2019
05/12/2019
05/12/2019

FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY. SPANISH VERSION PREVAILS.

TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC
TLGO.MC

Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition

853
449
883
524
544
277
99
713
233
529
682
1,048
1,070
338
1,154
284
687
14
419
547
1,125
3,384
15
2,644
861
839
28
750
1,751
1,553
1,148
873
1,642
1,245
579
472
499
462
139
1,507
1,547
676
42
572
113
804
533
441
250
608
608
2,325
56
268
2,094

5.95
5.96
5.96
5.97
5.97
5.97
5.97
5.97
5.97
5.97
5.97
5.97
5.97
5.97
5.97
5.97
5.97
5.97
5.98
5.98
5.98
5.98
5.98
5.98
5.98
5.98
5.98
5.98
5.98
5.98
5.98
5.98
5.99
5.99
5.99
5.99
5.99
5.99
5.99
5.99
5.99
5.99
5.89
591
5.92
5.92
5.92
5.92
5.92
5.92
5.92
5.93
5.93
5.93
5.93

BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
BANCO SANTANDER S.A.



FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY. SPANISH VERSION PREVAILS.

05/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 964 5.94 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
05/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 541 5.95 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
05/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 240 5.95 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
05/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 312 5.95 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
05/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 374 5.96 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
05/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 974 5.96 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
05/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 512 5.96 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
05/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 462 5.96 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
05/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 579 5.97 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
05/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 320 5.97 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
05/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 53 5.97 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
05/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 614 5.97 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
05/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 443 5.97 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
05/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 21 5.97 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
05/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 877 5.97 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
06/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 616 5.94 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
06/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 518 5.94 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
06/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 778 5.94 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
06/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 488 5.94 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
06/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 710 5.94 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
06/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 1,156 5.94 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
06/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 303 5.95 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
06/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 352 5.95 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
06/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 314 5.95 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
06/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 939 5.95 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
06/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 734 5.95 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
06/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 439 5.95 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
06/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 674 5.95 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
06/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 504 5.96 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
06/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 408 5.96 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
06/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 275 5.96 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
06/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 272 5.97 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
06/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 463 5.97 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
06/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 967 5.97 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
06/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 324 5.97 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
06/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 187 5.97 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
06/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 655 5.98 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
06/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 538 5.98 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
06/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 1,200 5.98 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
06/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 937 5.99 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
06/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 1,738 5.99 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
06/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 698 5.99 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
06/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 1,575 5.99 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
06/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 972 6.00 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
06/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 1,253 6.00 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
06/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 690 6.01 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
06/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 1,473 6.02 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
06/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 1,181 6.03 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
06/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 461 6.03 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
06/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 1,567 6.03 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
06/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 1,408 6.03 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
06/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 1,244 6.03 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
06/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 569 6.03 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
06/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 1,337 6.03 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
06/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 666 6.03 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
06/12/2019 TLGO.MC Acquisition 514 6.04 BANCO SANTANDER S.A.
Total 214,523



